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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00010 - SOLICITATION CONTRACT FORM
The required response date/time has changed from 19-May-2015 10:00 AM to 02-Jun-2015 10:00 AM.

CLIN 0003

The CLIN extended description has changed from CONTRACTOR MANPOWER REPORTING: The
Contractor is required to report all Contractor manpower (to include subcontractors manpower) required for the
performance of this contract. The Contractor is required to completely fill in all the required fields in the reporting
system using the following web address: https://cmra.army.mil/. The requiring activity will assist the Contractor
with the reporting requirement as necessary. The Contractor may enter reports at any time during the reporting
period, which is defined as the period of performance not to exceed 12 months ending 30 September of each
Government fiscal year. Reporting must be completed no later than 31 December every year or part of a year for
which the contract is in place. Failure to comply with this reporting requirement may result in contract termination.
to CONTRACTOR MANPOWER REPORTING: “The Office of the Assistant Secretary of the Army (Manpower
& Reserve Affairs) operates and maintains a secure Army data collection site where the contractor will report ALL
contractorManpower (including subcontractor manpower) required for performance of this contract. The contractor
is required to completely fill in all the information in the format using the followingWeb addresses
“https://contractormanpower.army.pentagon.mil. The required information includes: (1) Contracting Office,
Contracting Officer, Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative; (2) Contract number, including task and
delivery order number; (3) Beginningand ending dates covered by reporting period; (4) Contractor name, address,
phone number, e-mail address, identity of contractor employee entering data; (5) Estimated direct labor hours
(including sub-contractor); (6) Estimated direct labor dollars paid this reporting period (including sub-contractor);
(7) Total payments (including subcontractor); (8) Predominant Federal Service Code (FSC) reflecting services
provided by contractor (and separate predominant FSC for each sub-contractor if different); (9) Organizational title
associated with the Unit Identification Code (UIC) for the Army Requiring Activity (the Army Requiring Activity is
responsible for providing the contractor with its UIC for the purposes of reporting this information); (10) Locations
where contractor and sub-contractors perform the work (specified by zip code in the United States and nearest City,
Country, when in an overseas location, using standardized nomenclature provided on website); (12) Presence of
deployment or contingency contract language, and, (13) Number of contractor and sub-contractor employees
deployed intheater this reporting period (by country). As part of its submission, the contractor will also provide the
estimated total cost (if any) incurred to comply with this reporting requirement. Reporting period will be the period
of performance not to exceed 12 months ending September 30 of each government fiscal year and must be reported
by 31 October of each calendar year.”.

SECTION 00800 - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

The following have been added by full text:
ANSWERS

W913FT-15-R-0003
QUESTIONS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS TUMACO
1. SOWs state in “progress meetings” that “The Project Engineer/Architect may be

required to meet at least weekly with the KO and/or the COR during the first month of
construction and then as required throughout the period of performance”. Please
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indicate how many of these meetings will be held in the project site (Tumaco) and how
many in Bogota?

Answer to Question 1: Refer to 1.5.9 Post Award Conference/Periodic Progress
Meetings, 1.5.2 Quality Assurance (QA), and 4.7 Contractor Work Schedules sections.
Projects will be inspected as a minimum once a month by a US government QA
inspector. The amount of visit will depend on the contractor work schedule and critical
phases of the projects for the duration of the projects. The meetings will mainly be held
at the projects site unless US government reps are unable to visit Tumaco. KO and COR
will notify contractor if that is the case.

2. SOWs state in “key personnel” paragraph that the quality control representative is part
of the key personnel and this individual “shall have at least five (5) years as a quality
control inspector in the construction field”. Although SOWs don’t mention another
requirement for QC representative, other paragraphs state that the Field
Engineer/Architect “can also establish quality control construction processes”. Please
indicate if Field Engineer/Architect and QC representative can be the same person. If
not, please indicate if the QC representative is required to be on site and how often.

Answer to Question 2a: Refer to 1.5.11 Key Personnel section. Field Engineer/Architect
and QC representative can be the same person as far he/she meets required experience.

Answer to Question 2b: Refer to Answer Question 1. QC representative is required to
be at the site during QA inspections.

3. Cuadles proyectos tendran "liquidated damages" y cual sera el costo por dia?

Answer to Question 3: All posted in www.fbo.gov search: project number
W913FT-15-R-0003 BOLLARDS

1. Asper 5.3.2 “drainage” in SOW, “the drainage channel shall discharge to a ditch, trench,
or rain collection channel (i.e. divert the water flow from the barriers and avoid water
accumulation)”. During the site visit some contractors asked about the location of the
discharge point but it wasn’t an answer at the time and they were directed to officially
request for a response. Please indicate an approximated distance from the closest
bollard to the discharge point.

Answer to Question 1: Refer to 5.3.2 Drainage section. During the organized pre-
solicitation visit, the group stopped at this project site to allow the opportunity to assess
site condition. It is contractor responsibility to evaluate actual site conditions prior
submitting proposal.

2. What are the details (distance, diameters, slopes, etc.) of the existing sewer-drainage
network that these bollards are to be connected?


http://www.fbo.gov/
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Answer to Question 2: Refer to Answer to Question 1.

(End of Summary of Changes)



